ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION — May 18, 2021 proceedings

Pursuant to the foregoing warrant the Annual Town Election was held on Tuesday May 18, 021 at the Miscoe Hill
Elementary School gymnasium. Polls were opened at 7:00 am. Poll workers were sworn in. Kathy Rich served as
Warden. Workers from opening to 5:00pm were Leigh Martin, Carol Kotros, and Ruth O’Grady. The officer was
Charles Chaprales from 6:00am- 2:00pm, and H. Cervantes from 2:00 pm - until close of counting. Poll workers
serving from 5:00pm to close were Ann Vandersluis, Kelley Aubut, Nancy Fleury, and Amy Fahey.

Polls were closed at 8:00pm. 1101 votes were cast. Results were posted at 8:25pm by Warden Kathy Rich.

MODERATOR
Thomas Merolli 802
Write in
Jay Byer 5
Kevin Rudden 5
All Others 19
Blanks 270
Total 1101
SELECTBOARD Lo
Michael Jones 393
Michael Merolli 619
All Others 3
Blanks 86
Total 1101
TOWNCLERK
Ellen Agro 868
All Others 5
Blanks 228
Total 1101
'BOARD OF ASSESSORS
Kevin Rudden 773
All others 18
Blanks 310
Total 1101
'BOARDOFHEALTH =
Thomas Fichtner 785
All others 4
Blanks 312

Total 1101



 PARKS COMMISSIONER
Thomas Belland

All Others

Blanks

Total

HOUSING'AUTHORITY (5 YEARS) =

Write in
Anthony Genna
John Restuccia
Sara Potts
All others
Blanks

_HOUSING AUTHORITY (4 YEARS)

Write in
Anthony Genna
John Restuccia
All Others
Blanks

_PLANNING BOARD

William Ambrosino
All Others
Blanks

TAFT LIBRARY TRUSTEE
Alison Chu

Write in

Blanks

Total

Total

Total

Total

808

290
1101

19

37
1034
1101

12

33
1051
1101

724
15
362
1101

784

317
1101



 MENDON-UPTON SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Write in
Erick Brown
Jennifer Shanahan
Kristen Auclair
Michael Byrne
All Others

Blanks

131

104

52

16

40

758

Total 1101

_WATERCOMMISSIONER

Write in
Christopher Merolli
Vincent Roy
Lawney Tinio
John Restuccia
All Others
Blanks

Failure to Elect

BVTSCHOOLCOMMITTEE
Edward Cray

All Others

Blanks

QUESTION1
Yes
No
Blanks

*Write-ins must receive a minimum of 5 votes to be listed. Write-ins that do not receive 5 votes are listed as All

Others.

A true copy. Attest:

Ellen S. Agro
Town Clerk

31

31

13

5

24

997

Total 1101

741

5

355

Total 1101

480

591

30

Total 1101



