ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION - May 18, 2021 proceedings

Pursuant to the foregoing warrant the Annual Town Election was held on Tuesday May 18, 021 at the Miscoe Hill Elementary School gymnasium. Polls were opened at 7:00 am. Poll workers were sworn in. Kathy Rich served as Warden. Workers from opening to 5:00pm were Leigh Martin, Carol Kotros, and Ruth O'Grady. The officer was Charles Chaprales from 6:00am- 2:00pm, and H. Cervantes from 2:00 pm - until close of counting. Poll workers serving from 5:00pm to close were Ann Vandersluis, Kelley Aubut, Nancy Fleury, and Amy Fahey. Polls were closed at 8:00pm. 1101 votes were cast. Results were posted at 8:25pm by Warden Kathy Rich.

MODERATOR Thomas Merolli Write in		802
Jay Byer		5
Kevin Rudden		5
All Others		19
Blanks		270
	Total	1101
SELECT BOARD		
Michael Jones	Jalis Seril Satisficaci etc	393
Michael Merolli		619
All Others		3
Blanks		86
	Total	1101
TOWN CLERK		
Ellen Agro	kalanan gerra Mirrita N	868
All Others		5
Blanks		228
	Total	1101
BOARD OF ASSESSORS		
Kevin Rudden	9-19-12 (1-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17	773
All others		18
Blanks		310
	Total	1101
BOARD OF HEALTH		
Thomas Fichtner	a paragraphia na mangraphia	785
All others		4
Blanks		312
	Total	1101

PARKS COMMISSIONER		
Thomas Belland		808
All Others		3 290
Blanks		
	Total	1103
HOUSING AUTHORITY (5 YEA	(RS)	
Write in	The second secon	
Anthony Genna		19
John Restuccia		(
Sara Potts		į
All others		37
Blanks		1034
	Total	1103
HOUSING AUTHORITY (4 YEA Write in Anthony Genna John Restuccia All Others Blanks	Total	105: 105: 110:
PLANNING BOARD		
William Ambrosino		724
All Others		1!
Blanks	I	362
	Total	110:
TAFT LIBRARY TRUSTEE		
		784
Alison Chu		
Write in		(
		317

MENDON-UPTON SCHOOL COMM	ИІТТЕЕ	
Erick Brown		131
Jennifer Shanahan		104
Kristen Auclair		52
Michael Byrne		16
All Others		40
Blanks		758
	Total	1101
WATER COMMISSIONER		
Write in	2	
Christopher Merolli		31
Vincent Roy		31
Lawney Tinio		13
John Restuccia		5
All Others		24
Blanks		997
	Total	1101
Failure to Elect		
BVT SCHOOL COMMITTEE		
Edward Cray		741
All Others		5
Blanks		355
	Total	1101
QUESTION 1		
Yes	and the second second	480
No		591
Blanks		30
	Total	1101

^{*}Write-ins must receive a minimum of 5 votes to be listed. Write-ins that do not receive 5 votes are listed as All Others.

A true copy. Attest:

Ellen S. Agro Town Clerk